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Athletic Uniforms and Supplies

April 5, 2018

Please quote us your net cost on the following:
athletic uniforms and supplies. Sealed bids will
be received up to the hour of 10:00 AM on April
18, 2018, in room 2115. Bids will be opened at
that time in the President’s Conference Room,
15800 South State Street, South Holland, Illinois.
This is a public bid opening.

Don Manning
President

BID CONDITIONS

a. Only sealed bids will be accepted. The
envelope must be clearly marked to
indicate it contains a bid, as well as
the bid title and opening date and sent
to the attention of Purchasing.
Facsimiles will not be accepted. The
results of the bid will be posted on
line at www.ssc.edu/purchasing after the
bid is awarded. We estimate, but do not
guarantee, the bid(s) will be awarded at
the May 10, 2018 Board of Trustees
meeting.

b. Bids must be good for 60 calendar days.

ifs The College reserves the right to reject
any and all bids and retains the right
to waive any and all bid formalities.

d. The responsibleness of the Bidders will
be considered in making awards.

www.ssc.edu



e.

Bids must include delivery and/or freight charges.

VENDOR CONDITIONS

da.

Bll deliveries must be made as specified.

Deliver Schedule:

Sport Delivery Date
Baseball August 2, 2018
Softbhall August 2, 2018
Volleyball Bugust 2, 2018
Men’s Basketball September 6, 2018
Women’ s Basketball September 6, 2018
Men’s Soccer August 2, 2018
Women’s Soccer August 2, 2018

The contract may be terminated by the College in
its sole discretion in the event the contractor
fails to provide appropriate materials, or for any
other material breach of these bid terms and
specifications.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

a.

Substituticns: The vendor may not bid substitute
items where indicated. Any substituted items
delivered without prior consent of the Ceollege
will not be paid for and will be returned at the
vendors’ expense. The College reserves the right
to judge comparability of materials and/or
service.

VENDOR CERTIFICATIONS

.

Vendor is not barred from bidding on this project
as a result of a violation of either 720 ILCS
5/33E-3 (bid rigging) or 720 ILCS 5/34E-4 (bid
rotating).

Vendor agrees to comply with all related
applicable state and federal laws in the
performance of this contract.

Vendor agrees to comply with all related laws and



regulations including S 6.1 of Public Contracts
Section of Rules and Regulation of the Illinois
Department of Human Rights.

COMPANY HISTORY AND REFERENCES

a.

How many years has your company been in business
under your current name?

Has your company done any previous work for the
College within the last five years? If so,
when?

List three references for whom you have provided
similar materials:

1. .

company contact person phone
2.

company contact person phone
3.

company contact person phone

PAYMENT PROCEDURES

a.

QUESTIONS

a.

Invoices should be mailed to Business and
Accounting Services, SOUTH SUBURBAN COLLEGE, 15800
S. State Street, South Holland, Illinois 60473 and
must be approved by the Board of Trustees.

Payment will be approved upon satisfactory
delivery of goods, as determined by the college.

Payments are generally transmitted within four to
six weeks after the College receives an invoice.

Questions regarding the bid process should be
directed to Laurie Czulno, (708} 210-5757.

Questions regarding the specifications for the
athletic uniforms or supplies should be directed
to Steve Ruzich, (708) 596-2000 ext. 2413.



Specifications for South Suburban College 2018
Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

_ary

ITEM

1 36 Dz Baseballs

2 1
3 36
4 36
5 36
6 2
7 | 1
8 1
9 1
10 36
11 3Dz
12 1

Aluminum Bat

Baseball Hats

Baseball hats

Knit Hats

Catching
helmets

Catchers
Equipment

Catchers masks

Bat Bag

Beits

Rag Balls

Equipment Bag

UNIT COST

EXTENSION

'DESCRIPTION
BASEBALL
Spaulding NJCAA Baseballs S
Marucci 33x30 Aluminum Bat S

Richardson Wool Pro Model Custom crown Navy
w/gray eyelets & buttons— Bulldogs Head on Back. Call $

for Print and Sizes. PTS40 NO SUBS

Richardson wool pro model custom crown, white with
blue eyelets and buttons, Bulldog head on back, call for $

sizes, NO SUBS

Breckridge 3515 — Bulldog Head on Front, Numbers on s

back NO SUBS

All Star brand Navy 7 3/8 size for both NO SUBS s

Tag 400 Pro Series — Shin Guards & Chest Protector ~

Navy NO SUBS ?
Tag 100 Pro Series NO SUBS $
Louisville-LSDHB - NO SUBS S
Pro Leather Belt — Navy NO SUBS S
Easton Softstich A122305 NO SUBS S

Large Size Canvas - 42" — Easton A163-874 NO SUBS $




Specifications for South Suburban College 2018
Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

QTy

12

36

24

24

36

12

36

36

36 pair

36 Pr

36

36

ITEM

Travel Bags

Coaches
Sweatshirts

Fleeces

Under Armour
Pants

Under Armour
Pants

Batting Practice
Tops

Tag custom
pinstripe pants

Baseball Pants

Baseball Pants

Gym shorts

Gym Shorts
Dri Fit Short
Sleeve

Dri-Fit Shirts
Short sleeve

DESCRIPTION

Hollyway - SSC Baseball & Number Printed on Side - $

UNIT COST

EXTENSION

Pick up Sample

Under Armour — Navy with logo 1-L, 2-XL, 1-XXL S

Russell — Navy wigray gusset. Russell 875QXMK SSC
Bulldog printed on front. Call for sizes — Get sample. |$

Numbers on back NO SUBS

Under Armour gray pants w/blue pinstripe. 6-32 inch, 8
— 34 inch, 8-36 inch, 2-38 inch. Call for sample NO S

SUBS

Under Armour gray pants w/white pinstripe. 6-32 inch,
8 — 34 inch, 8-36 inch, 2-38 inch. Call forsampleNO S

SuBs

Majestic batting practice tops - navy. Call coach for 8
sizes. NO SUBS

Tag custom pinstripe pants, body-gray, pinstripes-navy $
TBPPS18 NO SUBS

Tag TSLA Gray with 1/8 Navy Soutache Tag TSLA, call $

for sizes NO SUBS

Tag TSLA White with 1/8” Navy Soutache-Long Pick up 8

Sample. Call for sizes NO SUBS

Russell long sleeve — gray Bulldog Baseball, numbers $
on front leg NO SUBS

Russell long-Navy-imprint Bulldog Baseball with
pockets. 651AFMO Call for sizes. Numbers on front leg $

NO SuBS

Holloway Zoom Gray with white print, call for sizes $
Numbers on back neck NO SUBS

Holloway Zoom Navy wiwhite print. Call for sizes $
Numbers on back neck NOSUBS




Specifications for South Suburban College 2018

Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

_ary
26 36
27 36
28 40 bgs
29 12
30 1
31 36Pr
32 18
33 1
34 '40 Bgs
35 _ 1

ITEM

Dri-Fit Long
Sleeve

Dri-Fit Long
Sleeve

Chalk

Book bags

Steel mat mop

Solid Sock

Batting Helmets

Set Bases

Hill topper Clay

Dig out tool

36 50 Bgs Turface Dry

37

38

39

40

Drag Mat

Hand nail drag

Base Screen

Pro L Screen

' DESCRIPTION

Navy with white print, call for sizes Numbers on back
neck NO SUBS

Gray with white print, call for sizes Numbers on back

neck NO SUBS

Louisville brand with SS Logo and numbers NO SUBS

Twin City U3510 = Navy

Rawlings — Navy NO SUBS

Hollywood Major League

Tempered steel shaft with wood handle

50 Bags Dry

Heavy duty drag mat Size 6 ft wide x 3 ft long

Base fungo screen 10 x 10

8x8

$

UNIT COST

EXTENSION




Specifications for South Suburban College 2018

Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

| QTY ITEM

41 1 Set Stickers

42 10 Dz Softballs

43 20 Pants
44 17 Pants

45 25 | Sweat shiris

Short Sleeve T

SCHINES shirts
47 25 Long Sleeve T

shirts

48 25 |Cold Gear

49 25 Stocking Caps

50 25 EarWarmers

51 8 Richardson Hats

Louisville

= 1 Slugger Bat

53 1 DeMarini Bat

54 20 Richardson
Visors

55 15 Stirups

'DESCRIPTION

Set of stickers with SSC logo

SOFTBALL

Mizuno Womens Belted Fastpitch Pants 10 white/10
navy with piping NO SUBS

Mizuno Womens Belted Fastpitch Pants Gray with
piping Call coach for sizes and numbers NO SUBS

Rawlings Dugout Fleece With Embroidery Logo and
Number call coach for sizes and numbers— NO SUBS

Dudley NJCAA Thunder HT (4N-143) NJCAA approved -
NO SuBs

Russel short sleeve Dry Fit, Navy Silkscreened Call

coach for sizes NO SUBS

Russel long sleeve Dry Fit, White Silkscreened Call
coach for sizes NO SUBS

Under Armour Cold Gear Fitted Mock Turtlenecks with
embroidery- Navy NO SUBS

Stocking Caps w/iembroidery — Call coach for colors

Ear Warmers wfembroidery — Call coach for colors

Richardson Hats w/ embroidery - NO SUBS

Louisville Slugger Xeno Bat 2019 34in - NO SUBS

DeMarini CFX Balanced Bat 2019 33in - NO SUBS

Richardson Visors w/embroidery - NO SUBS

Twin City 7in Striped Stirrup Sock Navy/White — NO

SUBS

UNIT COST

EXTENSION

)

T2l

h L

L

i




Specifications for South Suburban College 2018
Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

56 | 2 pks

57 | 75Ct

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

QTty

10

60

24

24

38

40

22

20

ITEM

Softball
Scoresheets

Line-up Cards

Holloway
Jackets

Socks

Tops

Pants

Allyson
Tops/Pants

Under Armour
Tops

Asics Spandex
shorts

Asics Socks

Asics Pants

Asics Knee Pads

UNIT COST

EXTENSION

DESCRIPTION

Glovers Softball Scorebook Scoresheet Refills 50 game $
- NO SuUBS

Custom SSC Line-Up Cards 4 sheet S
Holloway Charger Jackets Embroidered Navy - NO $
SUBS

20 Navy/ 20 White/20 Gray Pro Feet Acrylic Multi Sport

20 Each Color - NO SUBS 5

Under Armour Rival Warm up Tops w/Embroidery call

coach for sizes Navy - NO SUBS >

Under Armour Rival Warm Up Bottoms w/Embroidery g

call coach for sizes navy - NO SUBS

Allyson Sublimated Uniform Tops and Pants White w/

navy pinstripes, call coach for sizes - NO SUBS >
Under Armour Uniform Tops Gray with tackle twill $
letters and numbers call coach for sizes- NO SUBS
VOLLEYBALL

Asics Women's BT752 Low cut spandex shorts —2.5 $
inches — navy NO SUBS Call coach for sizes

Asics ZK1454 Crew socks — black NO SUBS Call g
coach for sizes

Asics women's WL2518 Team Tights NO SUBS Call ¢

coach for sizes

Asics 200925 Ace low profile knee pads — black - large 8

NQ SUBS




Specifications for South Suburban College 2018
Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

QTY ITEM

26

22

15

25

20

20

12

Warm up shirts

Warm up jackets

Asics Coach
shirts

Asics Coach
jackets

Asics Coach
Packable jacket

Tachikara
volleyballs

Russell T-
Shirts

Russell Practice
Shorts

Russell

Reversible

Jerseys

Coaching Game
Shirts

Jackets

DESCRIPTION UNIT COST

Badger blend women’s short sleeve T shirt — gray- 4196 $

EXTENSION

NQO SUBS Call coach for sizes

Asics everyday jackets — black NO SUBS Call coach for 8

sizes

Asics seamless long sleeve run top -performance black $

NO SUBS Call coach for sizes

Asics everyday jackets — graphite NO SUBS S

Asics packable jacket — performance black NO SUBS  §

Tachikara-NJCAA model blue/white/navy NO SUBS S

WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

Russell Navy blue/w print 64030MK . Call coach for

logo, print and sizes NO SUBS s

Russell Navy Micro-mesh dri-fit w/XL inseam.
651AFMO Elastic waist w/drawstring. Call coachfor %

logo, print and sizes NO SUBS

Russell Navy micro-mesh dri-fit. 7M2AFMK
RACERBACK collegiate style. Call coach for logo, print $

and sizes NO SUBS

Russell Dri-Fit. 834CFMK Long sleeve collared. SSC
Women's Basketball Staff embroidered on left chest.
Bulldog picture embroidered on back center below

collar. (4" height). 4-Navy - 1-M, 1-L, 1-XXL, 1-XXXL, 4-s
Dark Grey — 1-M, 1-L, 1-XXL, 1-XXXL 4-White - 1-M, 1-
L, 1-XXL, 1-XXXL NO SUBS

Russell Winter Jacket — Navy SSC Women's Basketball
Staff embroidered on left chest. Bulldog logo

embroidered on back center below collar. 1-M, 1-L, 2- 3
XXXL NO SuUBS




Specifications for South Suburban College 2018
Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Qry

20

20

32

20

10

20

40

ITEM

Uniform Jerseys
& Shorts

Fleece
Colorblock Hood
and Pant

Ankle Braces

Navy Blue Back
Packs

Quarter Zip
Pullover

Scorebooks

Basketballs

Jump Ropes

Dry Erase Board

Basketballs

Reversible
Jerseys

DESCRIPTION

Russell Racerback tops. Grey winavy trim. Dri-fit.
Russell shorts with 7 to 8 inch inseam Contact Coach |$

UNIT COST

EXTENSION

Scott for numbers, sizes & trim. NO SUBS

Russell Oxford Grey/Navy Dri-Fit long sleeves with navy
print. 693HBMO /5396HBMO Call coach for logo, print | $

and sizes NO SUBS

Active Ankle support- Black 16-small, 16-medium S

W/ South Suburban Women's Basketball embroidered. $

Bulldog logo embroidered,

Russell - SSC Women's Basketball Staff embroidered
on left chest. Bulldog picture embroidered on back
center below collar (4" height) — 4 Navy — 1-M, 1-L, 1- |

XXL, 1-XXXL, 4 Stealth — 1-M, 1-L, 1-XXL, 1-XXXL NO
SuUBS

Basketball 30+ GAMES 5

Spaulding TF-100 Leather Women's Basketball (28.5) |$

Plastic segmented ropes. 5-6', 10-7', 5-8' S
Basketball Dry Erase Board S
MEN'S BASKETBALL

Spalding TF1000 LEGACY (74-7168) S

Thick Heavyweight tricot mesh-college cut. Blue
wiwhite print 2 color-South Suburban with a basketball
on front, no's on back. Call for sizes, numbers & print
NO SUBS

$




Specifications for South Suburban College 2018

Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

90

51

92

93

94

95

56

97

98

99

100

101

Qry

40

32

20

20

20

20

25

ITEM

Practice Shorts

T-Shirts

Scorebooks

Coaching Shirts

Short Sleeve
Coaching Shirts

Winter Jackets

Coaching Shorts

Jerseys

Shorts

Jerseys

Shorts

Warm-up
Jackets/Pants

DESCRIPTION

Thick Heavyweight tricot mesh, 9” inseam, Blue wiwhite
print South Suburban Basketball on front leg. Call for
sizes. NO SUBS

Russell grey or navy/white print South Suburban
wibasketball on front. Call coach for sizes and color

30+ games

Mock or Collared Long Sleeve polo navy w/white print.
South Suburban Basketball on left chest. Call for sizes

Short sleeve collared Blue wiwhite print. South
Suburban Basketball on left chest. Call for sizes

Russell Navy wiwhite South Suburban Basketball
w/logo. Call for sizes & logo. NO SUBS

Mesh Multi Brava Polyester with pockets/South
Suburban w/basketball on front left leg. Grey wiwhite
print. Call for sizes.

Under Armour, Adidas, Nike navy w/ white print. Cali
for sizes, print & numbers. NO SUBS

Under Armour, Adidas, Nike navy w/white print Call for
sizes, print & numbers. NO SUBS

Under Armour, Adidas, Nike white w/ navy print. Call
for sizes, print & numbers. NO SUBS

Under Armour, Adidas, Nike white w/ navy print Call
for sizes, print & numbers. NO SUBS

Under Armour, Adidas, Nike Jacket and Pants Warm
Ups. Lined 100 Polyester Navy w/grey print. Call for
print & sizes. NO SUBS

$

UNIT COST

EXTENSION

$

$




Specifications for South Suburban College 2018

Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

QTY ITEM

Fleece Sweat

102| 25 Suits

103 40 Ankle Braces

Long Sleeve T-
104 32 ‘ghins

Dry Erase
L0° . Boards

Large Back
106,520 Packs

107 20 Shooting shirts

108 25 Winter hats

—_—

109 Agility Ladder

110 26 T-Shirts

111/ 26 Swealshirs

Knit
2| % Hats(Beanie)
113 26 Compression
Mock

114 48 Pr Socks

'DESCRIPTION

Russell Thick Tops & Bottoms-Hooded Top, 100%
fleece Blue wiwhite print. Call for sizes & print. NO

SUBS

Active Ankle support- Black

Dri Fit Long Sleeve Navy wiwhite Print. South
Suburban Basketball on left chest. Call for sizes. NO

sSuBsS

Basketball Dry Erase Board

W/ South Suburban Logo and Lettering. Call coach for
size

Navy w/White print — Call coach for sizes & Logo. NO

sSuBs

Wool winter hats

World Sport 30 Foot Flat Rung Agility Ladder (Breaks

Down to Two 15 Foot Ladders)

MEN'S SOCCER

Navy wflarge Gray print. Call coach for design. 5-S, 9-
M, 7-L, 4-XL, 1-XXXL

Russell Hooded Gray w/ navy print in front. Call coach
for print. 5-S, 9-M, 8-L, 3-XL, 1-XXL NO SUBS

Navy w/ gray embroidery — Call for coach for design.

Nike Pro Cool Comp LS Mock 728047 -White 5-S, 9-
M, 7-L, 4-XL, 1-XXXL NO SUBS

Nike Classic Il sock 394386 — 24 Navy/White, 24-
White/Navy NO SUBS

UNIT COST

EXTENSION

N

4>

T




Specifications for South Suburban College 2018
Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

| Qry _ITEM

Goalkeeper

115 3 T

116 3Pr Socks

116 29  Warm-up Pants

117 2 Goals

118 8 Polo's

119 4 Jackets

120 6  Soccer Balls

121 10 Practice Balls
Russell

122, 22 Sweatshirts

123 25 Russell T-Shirts

124 6 |Nike Polo Shirts

DESCRIPTION

Nike LS Goalie Ill Green Green 894511, SSC Logo
number in front and back. L, 1XL -Please contact S

UNIT COST

EXTENSION

coach for design and numbers NO SUBS

Nike Classic Il socks Court Purple Color — NO SUBS  |$

Nike Dri Fit Academy Pants 5-S, 9-M, 9-L, 5-XL, 1-3XL. $

Black. NO SUBS

SKLZ Quickster 6' x 12' Goal No Subs S

.Nike Men's Standard Fit Golf Polo with Embroidered

Logo, 4 Light Carbon/Thunder Blue/Heather/Black;
4 Dark Grey/Black/Heather/Flat Silver, 2-L, 1-XL, 1- §

3XL — NO SUBS Please contact coach for logo

_design.

Nike Academy 18 Rain Jacket with Embroidered Logo,
All 4 Obsidian Color, 2-L, 1-XL, 1-3XL Call coach for §

design NO SUBS

Baden-Perfection Elite-NJCAA NO SUBS 5

Baden Lexum 551 Official Size 5 Soccer Balt NO SUBS §

WOMEN'S SOCCER

Russell hooded sweatshirts-Gray w/ navy print in front —

Call for logo. 12-S, 7-M, 3-L NO SUBS >

Russell - Gray w/ large Navy print — Call for Print 12-S, ¢
7-M, 3-L, 3-XL

Nike Men’s Standard Fit Golf Polo with Embroidered

Logo, 3 Light Carbon/Thunder Blue/Heather/Black; 3 $

Dark Grey/Black/Heather/Flat Silver 1-L, 2XL NO SUBS
Please contact coach for design




Specifications for South Suburban College 2018

Athletic Uniform and Supply Bid

Qry
125 44 Pr
126 3
127 22
128 22
129 10
130 20
131 40
1320 2
133 4
134 32
135 12

ITEM

Nike Soccer
Socks

Jackets

Nike Jerseys

Nike Shorts

Practice Balls

Nike Scrimmage
Vest

Assorted Color
Disks

8all Bags

Pugg Goals

Agility Poles

No Whip Nets

136 10 Dz Towels

DESCRIPTION

Soccer Socks Nike High quality socks-22 Navy, 22
White, NO SUBS ON BRAND

Nike Academy 18 Rain Jacket with Embroidered Logo,
All 4 Cbsidian Color, 1-L, 2-XL Call coach for design
NO SUBS

NIKE US SS TIEMPO 12-S, 7-M, 3-L Valor
(Sky)Blue/Valor Blue NO SUBS Numbers in front and
back and logo on left chest. Please contact coach for
design.

NIKE DRY HERTHA Il SHORT Valor(Sky) Blue 12-S, 7-
M, 3-L NO SUBS

Select Numeroc 10 Soccer Ball, SIZE 5, Royal NO
SUBS

Nike Scrimmage Vest 10 green and 10 yellow. NO
SUBS

20 size small 5in (orange), 20 size large 12in (blue)

Nike Club team Ball Bag with SSC Soccer. NO SUBS

4 ft Pugg pop Up goal NO SUBS

Soccer Agility Poles 8 red, 8 blue, 16 yellow

General Sports

White Cotton Terry Bath Towels 20 x 40 ERC 11778

UNIT COST

EXTENSION

$

$

s

$




Bidders are advised to review all conditions, requirements,
quantities and descriptions set forth in the bid
specifications prior to submitting their bids to ensure that
all bids have been verified for completeness and accuracy.

The College will strictly enforce compliance with the terms
of all bids accepted by the Ceollege.

COMPANY:

ADDRESS:

CITY/STATE:

SIGNATURE:

NAME:
(please print)

PHONE:




